SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No.20730/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-07-2022 in OA No.1973/2021 passed by the Armed Forces Tribunal)

LT CDR VINITA CHAHAL (RETD.)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.108390/2022-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF and IA No.105902/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No.108384/2022-LEAVE TO APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007)

Date: 18-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Neela Kedar Gokhale, Adv.

Mr. Padmesh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Anukalp Jain, Adv.

Ms. Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

1 List the Civil Appeal on 8 September 2022 with Civil Appeal Nos 841-843 of 2022.

(CHETAN KUMAR) A.R.-cum-P.S. (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Court Master